CAPTIVA EROSION PREVENTION DISTRICT

RESOLUTION 2022-16

FINAL APPORTIONMENT

A RESOLUTION OF THE CAPTIVA EROSION PREVENTION DISTRICT APPROVING THE FINAL APPORTIONMENT MODEL.

WHEREAS, the CEPD Board has published on a duly noticed agenda, reviewed, discussed and taken public comment on the apportionment model;

WHEREAS, the CEPD Board approved a tentative apportionment model on 13 September 2021 during a public meeting;

WHEREAS, the CEPD Board desires to approve or approve with conditions the following attachments and course of action;

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, BY THE CAPTIVA EROSION PREVENTION DISTRICT:

Section 1. The CEPD Board resolves and approves the following:

The Final Apportionment Model and assessment roll as attached in Exhibit A.

DULY INTRODUCED, PASSED AND ENACTED by the CEPD Board of Commissioners of the CAPTIVA EROSION PREVENTION DISTRICT, on Captiva Island, in Lee County, Florida on AUGUST 8TH, 2022.

John Silvia

CEPD Chairman

ATTEST: David Munt

CEPD Executive Director

Approved as to legal sufficiency:

CEPD General Counsel